CH \$490.00 46996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as Administrative Agent		07/01/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTS INFORMATION GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	708 Third Avenue, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	DAILY RACING FORM LLC
Street Address:	708 Third Avenue, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	708 Third Avenue, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

900627014

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699650	TICKETMAKER
Registration Number:	4488398	DRF PLUS
Registration Number:	4358037	DRF HARNESS EYE
Registration Number:	4311872	DRF BETS
Registration Number:	3950272	DRF EASYFORM
Registration Number:	3220204	NATIONAL CHARTS WEEKLY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0673

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222652	DRF
Registration Number:	2957259	
Registration Number:	2905190	HEAD2HEAD
Registration Number:	2519840	DRF SIMULCAST WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2512422	A CLOSER LOOK
Registration Number:	2509287	FORMULATOR
Registration Number:	2366141	THE MORNING TELEGRAPH
Registration Number:	2361920	DAILY RACING FORM
Registration Number:	2321656	DAILY RACING FORM
Registration Number:	1787693	AT A GLANCE
Registration Number:	1743063	
Registration Number:	0057056	DAILY RACING FORM
Registration Number:	4464279	PACE PROJECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99374-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page4.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page5.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page6.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page7.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page8.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of July, 2021, by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, in its

capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of SPORTS

INFORMATION GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DAILY RACING FORM

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates that certain Assignment for

Security – Trademarks, dated as of November 8, 2017, executed by the Companies in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 8, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6199/0903, and terminates, discharges and releases all liens and

security interests granted by Companies in favor of Administrative Agent in the Collateral (as

defined in the Assignment for Security - Trademarks), including the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Companies, without

any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of

the Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral, including the

trademarks listed on Schedule A.

[Signature Page Follows]

12671787v2 6/29/2021 3:27 PM 7023,037



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed

by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Ken Leonard

Title: Managing Partner

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Country	Current Owner	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
TICKETMAKER	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	86353922 31-JUL-2014	4699650 10-MAR-2015
DRF PLUS	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	86016379 22-JUL-2013	4488398 25-FEB-2014
DRF HARNESS EYE	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	85771785 05-NOV-2012	4358037 25-JUN-2013
DRF BETS	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM, LLC	85570184 15-MAR-2012	4311872 02-APR-2013
DRF EASYFORM	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	85059583 10-JUN-2010	3950272 26-APR-2011
NATIONAL CHARTS WEEKLY	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	78917865 27-JUN-2006	3220204 20-MAR-2007
DRF	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	78893232 25-MAY-2006	3222652 27-MAR-2007
Design Only	USPTO	SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC	78395360 02-APR-2004	2957259 31-MAY-2005
HEAD2HEAD	USPTO	SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC	78331421 21-NOV-2003	2905190 23-NOV-2004
DRF SIMULCAST WEEKLY	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	76175922 05-DEC-2000	2519840 18-DEC-2001
A CLOSER LOOK	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	76170322 22-NOV-2000	2512422 27-NOV-2001
FORMULATOR	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM, LLC	76070939 15-JUN-2000	2509287 20-NOV-2001

Schedule A – Page 1

Mark	Country	Current Owner	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
THE MORNING TELEGRAPH	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75693056 28-APR-1999	2366141 11-JUL-2000
DAILY RACING FORM Pacing Form	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75692144 27-APR-1999	2361920 27-JUN-2000
DAILY RACING FORM	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75658914 12-MAR-1999	2321656 22-FEB-2000
AT A GLANCE	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	74361918 25-FEB-1993	1787693 10-AUG-1993
Design Only	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	74095695 10-SEP-1990	1743063 29-DEC-1992
DAILY RACING FORM Racing Form	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	71020401 18-JUN-1906	0057056 30-OCT-1906
RACING FORM & DESIGN (Racing Form)	Canada	DAILY RACING FORM OF CANADA, LTD.	380193 01-NOV-1974	TMA224460 02-DEC-1977
DAILY RACING FORM	Mexico	DRF FINANCE, INC. (United States of America)	154262 11-NOV-1992	459602 09-MAY-1994
DAILY RACING FORM	Mexico	DRF FINANCE, INC. (United States of America)	154261 11-NOV-1992	459601 09-MAY-1994
Daily Racing Form	United Kingdom	Daily Racing Form, LLC. (United States of America)	2208510 14-SEP-1999	2208510 21-JUL-2000

Mark	Country	Current Owner	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
DAILY RACING FORM	Australia	Daily Racing Form LLC a Delaware corporation (United States of America)	807696 20-SEP-1999	807696 20-SEP-1999
PACE PROJECTOR	USPTO	Sports Information Group, LLC	85972641 28-JUN-2013	4464279 7-JAN-2014



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed

by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Title: Managing Partner

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Current Owner	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
TICKETMAKER	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	86353922 31-JUL-2014	4699650 10-MAR-2015
DRF PLUS	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	86016379 22-JUL-2013	4488398 25-FEB-2014
DRF HARNESS EYE	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	85771785 05-NOV-2012	4358037 25-JUN-2013
DRF BETS	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM, LLC	85570184 15-MAR-2012	4311872 02-APR-2013
DRF EASYFORM	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	85059583 10-JUN-2010	3950272 26-APR-2011
NATIONAL CHARTS WEEKLY	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	78917865 27-JUN-2006	3220204 20-MAR-2007
DRF	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	78893232 25-MAY-2006	3222652 27-MAR-2007
Design Only	USPTO	SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC	78395360 02-APR-2004	2957259 31-MAY-2005
HEAD2HEAD	USPTO	SPORTS ENTHUSIAST MEDIA LLC	78331421 21-NOV-2003	2905190 23-NOV-2004
DRF SIMULCAST WEEKLY	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	76175922 05-DEC-2000	2519840 18-DEC-2001
A CLOSER LOOK	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	76170322 22-NOV-2000	2512422 27-NOV-2001
FORMULATOR	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM, LLC	76070939 15-JUN-2000	2509287 20-NOV-2001

Schedule A – Page 1

Mark	Country	Current Owner	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
THE MORNING TELEGRAPH	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75693056 28-APR-1999	2366141 11-JUL-2000
DAILY RACING FORM Racing Form	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75692144 27-APR-1999	2361920 27-JUN-2000
DAILY RACING FORM	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	75658914 12-MAR-1999	2321656 22-FEB-2000
AT A GLANCE	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	74361918 25-FEB-1993	1787693 10-AUG-1993
Design Only	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	74095695 10-SEP-1990	1743063 29-DEC-1992
DAILY RACING FORM Pacing Form	USPTO	DAILY RACING FORM LLC	71020401 18-JUN-1906	0057056 30-OCT-1906
RACING FORM & DESIGN Racing in Form	Canada	DAILY RACING FORM OF CANADA, LTD.	380193 01-NOV-1974	TMA224460 02-DEC-1977
DAILY RACING FORM	Mexico	DRF FINANCE, INC. (United States of America)	154262 11-NOV-1992	459602 09-MAY-1994
DAILY RACING FORM	Mexico	DRF FINANCE, INC. (United States of America)	154261 11-NOV-1992	459601 09-MAY-1994
Daily Racing Form	United Kingdom	Daily Racing Form, LLC. (United States of America)	2208510 14-SEP-1999	2208510 21-JUL-2000

Mark	Country			Reg. No./ Reg. Date
DAILY RACING FORM		Daily Racing Form LLC a Delaware corporation (United	807696 20-SEP-1999	807696 20-SEP-1999
		States of America)		
PACE PROJECTOR	USPTO	Sports Information Group, LLC	85972641 28-JUN-2013	4464279 7-JAN-2014

Schedule A – Page 3

RECORDED: 07/01/2021